Form PTO -1619A			U.S. Department of Commerce		
Expires 06/30/99		BATCH	Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB 0651-0027		110.060	PATENT		
J-11 1	-18-1999	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
•		SHEET			
TO: The Commissioner of Pate 10	00967789	tached original doc	cument(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
(X) New	(X) Assignment	() Security Ag	reement		
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	() License	() Change of N	Name		
() Correction of PTO Error	() Merger	() Other			
Reel # Frame #	(For t	U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Govern	ment Agencies)		
() Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	() De	partmental File ()	Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies) ()Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name (line 1) Boris Leschinsky			Month Day Year Feb C2 1999		
Name (line 2)			Everytian Date		
Second Party Name (line 1)			Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)			:		
Receiving Party ()Mark if:	additional names of receiv	ing parties attached			
Name (line 1) <u>Datascope Investment Corp.</u> Name (line 2)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Address (line 1) 14 Philips Parkway			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is		
Address (line 2)			attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) <u>Montvale,</u> city	<u>NJ</u> State/Country	<u>07645</u> Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
P2/16/1999 SBURNS 00000044 040170 09052491	OR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

40.00 CH

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 9757 FRAME: 0390

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19B	Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and	Telephone Number201-307	'-5350
Name	Abraham Ronai			
Address (line 1)	Datascope Corp.			
Address (line 2)	14 Philips Parkway			
Address (line 3)	Montvale, NJ 07645			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached co	nveyance document	#3
Application N	Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s)	() Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
Enter eithe	er the Patent Application Numb	er or the Patent Numb	er (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	
	Patent Application Number(s	1		t Number(s)
09/052	`	,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Patent Coope Enter l only if	eration Treat (PCT) PCT application number a U.S. Application Number	РСТ	PCT	PCT
has not	t been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Pi	roperties	Enter the total n	umber of properties involved.	#
Deposi	Fee d of Payment: t Account for payment by deposit account o	Enclosed () r if additional fees can b Deposit A	es Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account (X) e charged to the account.) Account Number: ation to charge additional fees:	\$ # <u>04-0170</u> Yes (\(\chi\) No ()
Statement an	d Signature		g	1.0 ()
To the	best of my knowledge and bed copy is a true copy of the ted herein.		information is true and correct Charges to deposit account a	
TARILLE OF LEISO	n organig	Signature		Date

PATENT REEL: 9757 FRAME: 0391

ASSIGNMENT

For goods and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Datascope Investment Corp., a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business at 14 Philips Parkway in Montvale, New Jersey, its successors and assigns, the entire title, including priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for CLOSED CHEST INTRA-AORTIC BALLOON BASED VENTRICULAR ASSIST DEVICE which executed on the date shown below by:

Assignor #1 Boris Leschinsky		Date:	2/9/99	
and [check one]	about to be filed	already filed as s	serial number 09/052,491	

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with said application and any divisional, continuation or reissue application thereof, applications corresponding thereto in whole or in part in all other countries, and title to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of Datascope Investment Corp. or its designee; and I/we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of Datascope Investment Corp. may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and maintain the title thereto in Datascope Investment Corp. or its designee; and I/we further agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Datascope Investment Corp. or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating thereto; and I/we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Datascope Investment Corp. or its designee. This document shall be governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of New Jersey, USA.

Signature of Assignor #1	Date:
	Witnessed as to Assignor #1
Boris Leschinsky	Name: Michael Office
,	Signature Michael O'HO
Boris Leschusly	14 Philips Parkway Montuale NT
	Witness Address /

MARLA LENOK BERGEN COUNTY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 27, 2000

RECORDED: 02/11/1999

Marla Lenok

REEL: 9757 FRAME: 0392